PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDOAUST INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	06/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDOAUST INVESTMENTS LTD
Street Address:	C/-Level 4, 43 Hardware Lane
City:	Melbourne, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10450722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4755

Email: ccaron@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brian H. Batzli

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10682.12USWO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian H. Batzli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022528 FRAME: 0582 OP \$40,00 104507

INDOAUST INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 43 Hardware Lane MELBOURNE VIC 3000



Certificate of Registration on **Conversion to a Public Company**



This is to certify that

INDOAUST INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 114 670 094

on the twenty-seventh day of April 2007 converted to a public company.

The name of the company is now

INDOAUST INVESTMENTS LTD

Australian Company Number 114 670 094

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the eighth day of June, 2005.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-seventh day of April, 2007.

Jeffrey Lucy Chairman

PATENT

REEL: 022528 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 04/09/2009